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Canadian Forces. participation in international peacekeeping forces, observer and related missions
1947 to present

Opération
United Nations. Temporary Commission
on Korea (UNTCOK)

United Nations Military Observer
Group India-Pakistan {(UNMOGIP)

United Nadons Command Korea
{UNCK)

United Nations Command Military
Armistice Commission (UNCMAC)

United Nations Truce Supervisory
Organization (UNTSO)

International Commission for
Supervision and Control (ICS5C}

United Nations Emergency” Force,
(UNEF I)

United Nations Observer Group in
Lebanon (UNOGIL)

United Nations Operation in the Congo
(ONUC)

United"Nations Security Force in West
New Guinea (UNSF)

United Nations Yemen Qbserver
Mission (UNYOM)

United Nations Peacekeeping Force in
Cyprus (UNFICYP)

Mission of the Representative of the
Secretary-General (DOMREFR)

United Nafidns India-PaKistan
Observation Mission (UNIPOM)

Observer Team to Nigeria (OTN)*

United Nations Emergency Force
(UNEF II) ’

International Commission for Control
and Supervision {(ICCS)*

United Nations Disengagement
Observer Force (UNDOF)

United Nations Interim Force in
Lebanon {UNIFIL}

Multinational Force and Observers
{MFO)*

United Nations Good Offices Mission
in Afghanistan and Pakistan
(UNGOMAP)

¥ Non-UN Mussion

Mandate
Supervise-elections in
South Korea

Supervise cease-fire
between. India and Pakistan

‘Liberate South

Koréa from
occupying forces

Supervise 1953 armistice
agreements

Supervise 1948 cease-fire
and subsequent armistice
and peace agreements

Supervise French
forces' withdrawal

Supervise, withd rawal
of French, British and
Istaeli forces

Ensure safety of Lebanese
borders

Maintain law and

order

Maintain peice and
secunity for UN Temporary
Executive Authority

Monitor cessation of Saudi’
Arabian support and
Egyptian forces’
withdrawal

Maintain.law and
order

Observe cease-fire and
OAS forcés' withidrawal

Supervide cease-fire

Supervise cease-fire

Supervise-deployment of
Israeli and Egyptian forces

Truce supervision

Supervisé cease-fire
and redeployment of Israeli
and Syrian forces

Confirm withdrawal
of Israeli forces

I-:revem violation
of Camp David
Peace Accord

Confirm Soviet forces’
withdrawal from
Afghanistan

Location,

‘Korea.

Kashmir

Korea

Korea

Egypt, Israel,
Jordan, Lebanon,
Syria

Cambodia,
Laos/Viet-Nam

‘Egypt (Sinai)

Lébar;on
Congo

West New
Guinea {now
West Irian)

Yemen .

Cyprus.
Dominican
Republic

India-Pakistan
border

Nigeria

Egypu; Israel
South Vier Nam

Syria {Golan
Heights)

Southern Lebanon

Sinai

Afghanistan

Canadian
Participation
194748
1949-79

1950-54,

1953-present

1954-present’

1954-74

1956-67

1958
1960-64

1962-63

1863-64

1964-94
1965-66
1965-60

1968-69
1973-79

1973

1974-present

1978

1986-present

1988-90

Troop
Contribution

2

27 -

22

133

1007,

i

21

13

36

1126

112

1145
248

230 -

117

140

Current
Contribution

13

10

215

7



