Canada's Contribution to International Peacekeeping Canadian Forces participation in international peacekeeping forces, observer and related missions 1947 to present

Operation	,Mandate	Location ,	Canadian Participation	Troop Contribution	Current Contribution
United Nations Temporary Commission on Korea (UNTCOK)	Supervise elections in South Korea	Korea	1947-48	2	-
United Nations Military Observer Group India-Pakistan (UNMOGIP)	Supervise cease-fire between India and Pakistan	Kashmir	1949-79	27 -	-
United Nations Command Korea (UNCK)	Liberate South Korea from occupying forces	Korea	1950-54.	9000	-
United Nations Command Military Armistice Commission (UNCMAC)	Supervise 1953 armistice agreements	Korea	1953-present	1	1
United Nations Truće Supervisory Organization (UNTSO)	Supervise 1948 cease-fire and subsequent armistice and peace agreements	Egypt, İsrael; Jordan, Lebanon, Syria	1954-present	22	. 13
International Commission for Supervision and Control (ICSC)	Supervise French forces withdrawal	Cambodia, Laos/Viet√Nam	195 4. 74	133	-
United Nations Emergency Force (UNEF I)	Supervise, withdrawal of French, British and Israeli forces	Egypt (Sinai)	1956-67	1007.	-
United Nations Observer Group in Lebanon (UNOGIL)	Ensure safety of Lebanese borders	Lebanon	1958	77	-
United Nations Operation in the Congo (ONUC)	Maintain law and order	Congo	1960-64	21	-
United Nations Security Force in West New Guinea (UNSF)	Maintain peace and security for UN Temporary Executive Authority	West New Guinea (now West Irian)	1962-63	13	•
United Nations Yemen Observer Mission (UNYOM)	Monitor cessation of Saudi Arabian support and Egyptian forces' withdrawal	Yemen ,	1963-64	36	- '
United Nations Peacekeeping Force in Cyprus (UNFICYP)	Maintain law and order	Суртия	1964-94	1126	10.
Mission of the Representative of the Secretary-General (DOMREP)	Observe cease-fire and OAS forces' withdrawal	Dominican Republic	1965-66	1	
United Nations India-Pakistan Observation Mission (UNIPOM)	Superviše cease-fire	Îndia-Pakistan border	1965-66	112	-
Observer Team to Nigeria (OTN)*	Supervise cease-fire	Nigeria	1968-69	2	-
United Nations Emergency Force (UNEF II)	Supervise deployment of Israeli and Egyptian forces	Egypt; Israel	1973-7 9	1145	-
International Commission for Control and Supervision (ICCS)*	Truce supervision	South Viet Nam	1973	248	-
United Nations Disengagement Observer Force (UNDOF)	Supervise cease-fire and redeployment of Israeli and Syrian forces	Syria (Golán Heights)	1974-present	230 -	215
United Nations Interim Force in Lebanon (UNIFIL)	Confirm withdrawal of Işraeli forces	Southern Lebanon	1978	117	-
Multinational Force and Observers (MFO)*	Prevent violation of Camp David Peace Accord	Sinai	1986-present	140	27
United Nations Good Offices Mission in Afghanistan and Pakistan (UNGOMAP)	Confirm Soviet forces' withdrawal from Afghanistan	Afghanistan	1988-90	5	-

Non-UN Mission